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MODERNISATION OF NSG
Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps for modernisation of the National Security Guard in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Various equipments for the modernization of National Security Guard (NSG) have been included in the Modernisation Plan for Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs). Approximate financial implication projected in the plan for NSG is Rs. 664.63 Crore.
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